

গুৱাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Gauhati University Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781





Email: registrar@gauhati.ac.in :: website: www.gauhati.ac.in :: Phone: 0361 2570415

Ref. No.: GU/ 3/15

Dated: 04/05/2023

DECLARATION

This is to state that the post of Director, Gauhati University Institute of Distance and Open Learning (GUIDOL) is a tenure post for a period of 5 (five) years. The earlier incumbent to the post was appointed on 01.04.2018. On expiry of 5 years tenure of the earlier incumbent, advertisement for recruitment of a new Director was already published and the interview was conducted on 29.04.2023 and necessary selection has been made. It is assured that a full time Director will be appointed immediately after the immediate next Executive Council meeting which is tentatively scheduled to be held in the last part of May, 2023.

In the meantime, one Professor was appointed as Director, GUIDOL assigning him additional charge only as an interim measure.

Issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Gauhati University.

Gauhati University

Gopinath Bardolor nagar Guwahan - 781 014